
(DineshJha)
Sub-Divisional Magistrate-VI(HQ)

....2.

The above-mentioned officers may exercise their option with regard to fixation of pay,

if any as per FR-22 within one month of issue of this order.
The above-mentioned officers are not entitled for the payment of pay and allowances

for the period for which they have not worked as-Grade-l DASS. The benefit of promotion will be
admissible with effect from the actual date of their joining the post of Grade-I DASS/Supdt. in the

epartment.
The officer at SI. No. 6, presently on election duty, will join his new office on physical

elieving from the Election Duty.
This issues with the approval of the Secretary(Revenue)/Divisional Commissioner.

North-west •

North-West

South

South-West

North-West against a

vacant    post    of

Tehsildar

West

South

North-West

Place of Posting

03-01-2017

30-12-2016
(A.N.)

02-01-2017

02-01-2017

02-01-2017

02-01-2017

02-01-2017

02-01-2017

Date of Joining

Education

DSCST
H&FW

Education

U.D.

Education

Education

Education

Transferred  on

promotion from

Surinder Kaur Sethi
(27-11-1957)

Lakhl Ram
(09-09-1961)

R. K. Sethi(01-O7-1959)

Shikta Bandyopadhyay
(26-11-1959)

H. C. Sharma

(20-01-1959)

Pritam Singh
(14-12-1959)

Sushil Acharya
(14-05-1958)

Vandana Kapoor

(23-04-1957)

Name of the official
Shri /Smt.

08

07
06

05

04

03

02

01

SI. No.

In pursuance of Deputy Secretary(Services), Services-I Branch, Government of NCT of Delhi's

order No.679, read with No.F.55/10/2016/S-l dated 30-12-2016, regarding promotion of Grade-ll

DASS officials to the post of Grade-I DASS/Superintendent under Rule 6 of DASS Rules, 1967 in
the pay scale level - 8 of pay matrix(Rs.47600-151100)[PB-2(9300-34800+4800,pre-revised)and

after having been relieved from the respective departments, the following officers are hereby

taken on the strength of this department and further posted as under:-

Dated,

Government of NCT of Delhi

••••••--•*"•• .-'••••--•         ,. Revenue Department-,

(General Administration Branch)

5-Sham Nath Marg:Delhi-110054

No.F.l(55)/2000/GA/Estt./DC/PF-IV/ V O

Order



(DineshJha)
Sub-Divisional Magistrate-VI(HQ)

No.F.l(55)/2000/GA/Estt./DC/PF-IV/  9Dated,

Copy for information/further necessary action to the:-
I.All concerned Head of Departments, Delhi/New Delhi,

-•   '2.  Deputy Secretary(Services-l),-Government of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariate, I.P. Estate,

New Delhi,
3.Deputy Commissioner, concerned, Revenue Department,
4.Deputy Secretary, Directorate of Vigilance, Delhi Secretariate,

^-S^lt Director(IT), Revenue Department(HQ),

6.Controller of Accounts/DCA(HQ), Revenue Department,

7.PAO, concerned through respective DDOs,

8.D.D.O.(HQ)/concerned districts,
9.Officers, concerned,

10.Personal file of the officers concerned,
II.Guard file',


