

Government of NCT of Delhi Revenue Department (General Administration Branch) 5-Sham Nath Marg:Delhi-110054

No.F.1(55)/2000/GA/Estt./DC/PF-IV/ 90

Dated, 11/1/2017

## Order

In pursuance of Deputy Secretary(Services), Services-I Branch, Government of NCT of Delhi's order No.679, read with No.F.55/10/2016/S-I dated 30-12-2016, regarding promotion of Grade-II DASS officials to the post of Grade-I DASS/Superintendent under Rule 6 of DASS Rules, 1967 in the pay scale level -8 of pay matrix(Rs.47600-151100)[PB-2(9300-34800+4800,pre-revised)and after having been relieved from the respective departments, the following officers are hereby

taken on the strength of this department and further posted as under:-

SI. No.	Name of the official Shri /Smt.	Transferred on promotion from	Date of Joining	Place of Posting
01	Vandana Kapoor (23-04-1957)	Education	02-01-2017	North-West
02	Sushil Acharya (14-05-1958)	Education	02-01-2017	South
03	Pritam Singh (14-12-1959)	Education	02-01-2017	West
04	H. C. Sharma (20-01-1959)	U.D.	02-01-2017	North-West against a vacant post of Tehsildar
05	Shikta Bandyopadhyay (26-11-1959)	Education	02-01-2017	South-West
06	R. K. Sethi(01-07-1959)	H & FW	02-01-2017	South
07	Lakhi Ram (09-09-1961)	DSCST	30-12-2016 (A.N.)	North-West
08	Surinder Kaur Sethi (27-11-1957)	Education	03-01-2017	North-west

The above-mentioned officers may exercise their option with regard to fixation of pay, if any as per FR-22 within one month of issue of this order.

The above-mentioned officers are not entitled for the payment of pay and allowances for the period for which they have not worked as Grade-I DASS. The benefit of promotion will be admissible with effect from the actual date of their joining the post of Grade-I DASS/Supdt. in the department.

The officer at SI. No. 6, presently on election duty, will join his new office on physical relieving from the Election Duty.

This issues with the approval of the Secretary(Revenue)/Divisional Commissioner.

(Dinesh Jha)

Sub-Divisional Magistrate-VI(HQ)

...2.

No.F.1(55)/2000/GA/Estt./DC/PF-IV/ 90

Dated, 11/1/2017

Copy for information/further necessary action to the:-

- 1. All concerned Head of Departments, Delhi/New Delhi,
- 2. Deputy Secretary(Services-I), Government of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariate, I.P. Estate, New Delhi,
- 3. Deputy Commissioner, concerned, Revenue Department,
- 4. Deputy Secretary, Directorate of Vigilance, Delhi Secretariate,

5. Jt. Director(IT), Revenue Department(HQ),

- 6. Controller of Accounts/DCA(HQ), Revenue Department,
- 7. PAO, concerned through respective DDOs,
- 8. D.D.O.(HQ)/concerned districts,
- 9. Officers, concerned,
- 10. Personal file of the officers concerned,
- 11. Guard file

Pilliz

(Dinesh Jha)

Sub-Divisional Magistrate-VI(HQ)